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Project: Greenleaf Street Resurfacing
Section: 15-00184-04-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B01171

Let Date: 4/18/2017

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under Eng. 
Estimate

Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL  60044 Bid Bond $848,397.71 -27.29% -$318,415.98
Payne & Dolan, Inc. 28435 W. Route 173 Antioch, IL  60002 Bid Bond $1,130,940.57 -3.07% -$35,873.12

Engineer's Estimate $1,166,813.69

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder PJT then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant

Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming

Summary of Bids Received

Mill, Patch & Resurface with Culvert and Median Replacement
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 Bid Tabulation
Project: Greenleaf Street Resurfacing
Section: 15-00184-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface with Culvert and Median 
Replacement

CPMS Pin: B01171
Let Date: 4/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Eng Estimate Payne & Dolan, Inc.
Peter Baker & Son 

Company
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 20.0 UNIT $120.00 $2,400.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $70.00 $1,400.00

2 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 3.0 EACH $200.00 $600.00 $200.00 $600.00 $200.00 $600.00

3 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 3.0 EACH $200.00 $600.00 $200.00 $600.00 $200.00 $600.00

4 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 585.0 CU YD $45.00 $26,325.00 $59.00 $34,515.00 $34.90 $20,416.50

5 20400800 FURNISHED EXCAVATION 26.0 CU YD $65.00 $1,690.00 $1.50 $39.00 $31.00 $806.00

6 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 66.0 CU YD $100.00 $6,600.00 $69.00 $4,554.00 $62.30 $4,111.80

7 21101600
TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,
VARIABLE DEPTH

1,144.0 SQ YD $35.00 $40,040.00 $15.75 $18,018.00 $15.75 $18,018.00

8 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 321.0 SQ YD $9.00 $2,889.00 $4.00 $1,284.00 $4.00 $1,284.00

9 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS 2A 0.1 ACRE $13,500.00 $1,350.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $4,840.00 $484.00

10 25000312 SEEDING, CLASS 4A 0.1 ACRE $14,500.00 $1,450.00 $6,000.00 $600.00 $4,840.00 $484.00

11 25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 5.0 POUND $10.00 $50.00 $1.00 $5.00 $1.00 $5.00

12 25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 5.0 POUND $10.00 $50.00 $1.00 $5.00 $1.00 $5.00

13 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 194.0 SQ YD $4.00 $776.00 $1.50 $291.00 $1.50 $291.00

14 25200200 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 1.0 UNIT $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00

15 28000510 INLET FILTERS 4.0 EACH $250.00 $1,000.00 $575.00 $2,300.00 $150.00 $600.00

16 31100700 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A 8" 18.0 SQ YD $20.00 $360.00 $100.00 $1,800.00 $28.00 $504.00

17 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 21.0 TON $40.00 $840.00 $100.00 $2,100.00 $60.00 $1,260.00

18 40201000 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 13.0 TON $45.00 $585.00 $100.00 $1,300.00 $15.00 $195.00

19 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 22,139.0 POUND $0.01 $221.39 $0.01 $221.39 $0.01 $221.39

20 40600400
MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS

5.0 TON $500.00 $2,500.00 $100.00 $500.00 $755.00 $3,775.00
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 Bid Tabulation
Project: Greenleaf Street Resurfacing
Section: 15-00184-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface with Culvert and Median 
Replacement

CPMS Pin: B01171
Let Date: 4/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Eng Estimate Payne & Dolan, Inc.
Peter Baker & Son 

Company
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

21 40600535 LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70 5.0 TON $200.00 $1,000.00 $70.00 $350.00 $755.00 $3,775.00

22 40600827
POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE 
METHOD), IL-4.75, N50

921.0 TON $90.00 $82,890.00 $85.00 $78,285.00 $74.55 $68,660.55

23 40600990 TEMPORARY RAMP 223.0 SQ YD $75.00 $16,725.00 $24.00 $5,352.00 $5.00 $1,115.00

24 40603085
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE,
IL-19.0, N70

461.0 TON $90.00 $41,490.00 $67.00 $30,887.00 $56.05 $25,839.05

25 40603340
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX "D", N70

2,319.0 TON $75.00 $173,925.00 $57.00 $132,183.00 $64.45 $149,459.55

26 42000060 WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT 34.0 SQ YD $7.00 $238.00 $500.00 $17,000.00 $117.95 $4,010.30

27 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 344.0 SQ YD $45.00 $15,480.00 $3.50 $1,204.00 $3.65 $1,255.60

28 42400200
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 
INCH

566.0 SQ FT $20.00 $11,320.00 $7.00 $3,962.00 $9.50 $5,377.00

29 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 52.0 SQ FT $45.00 $2,340.00 $31.25 $1,625.00 $30.00 $1,560.00

30 44000157
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,
2 1/4"

23,313.0 SQ YD $3.50 $81,595.50 $2.70 $62,945.10 $2.25 $52,454.25

31 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 767.0 SQ YD $10.00 $7,670.00 $14.00 $10,738.00 $10.00 $7,670.00

32 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 1,238.0 FOOT $15.00 $18,570.00 $5.00 $6,190.00 $11.70 $14,484.60

33 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 566.0 SQ FT $10.00 $5,660.00 $8.00 $4,528.00 $3.20 $1,811.20

34 44003100 MEDIAN REMOVAL 10,921.0 SQ FT $4.00 $43,684.00 $3.25 $35,493.25 $1.30 $14,197.30

35 44201713 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH 106.0 SQ YD $50.00 $5,300.00 $20.00 $2,120.00 $19.00 $2,014.00

36 44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH 159.0 SQ YD $50.00 $7,950.00 $20.00 $3,180.00 $19.00 $3,021.00
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 Bid Tabulation
Project: Greenleaf Street Resurfacing
Section: 15-00184-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface with Culvert and Median 
Replacement

CPMS Pin: B01171
Let Date: 4/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Eng Estimate Payne & Dolan, Inc.
Peter Baker & Son 

Company
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

37 44201721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH 477.0 SQ YD $50.00 $23,850.00 $20.00 $9,540.00 $19.00 $9,063.00

38 44201723 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH 318.0 SQ YD $50.00 $15,900.00 $20.00 $6,360.00 $19.00 $6,042.00

39 48101200 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 20.0 TON $45.00 $900.00 $80.00 $1,600.00 $96.00 $1,920.00

40 50102400 CONCRETE REMOVAL 6.0 CU YD $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $663.00 $3,978.00

41 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 212.0 FOOT $50.00 $10,600.00 $60.00 $12,720.00 $13.25 $2,809.00

42 50300225 CONCRETE STRUCTURES 12.0 CU YD $2,000.00 $24,000.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,757.00 $57,084.00

43 50800205 REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED 470.0 POUND $10.00 $4,700.00 $10.00 $4,700.00 $5.60 $2,632.00

44 52200020 TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM 228.0 SQ YD $375.00 $85,500.00 $0.01 $2.28 $107.60 $24,532.80

45 542A5509
PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT 
ROUND-SIZE 54"

198.0 FOOT $80.00 $15,840.00 $500.00 $99,000.00 $297.09 $58,823.82

46 60100905 PIPE DRAINS 4" 50.0 FOOT $35.00 $1,750.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $11.20 $560.00

47 60100915 PIPE DRAINS 6" 50.0 FOOT $40.00 $2,000.00 $64.00 $3,200.00 $12.20 $610.00

48 60108104 PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4" 40.0 FOOT $50.00 $2,000.00 $32.00 $1,280.00 $13.40 $536.00

49 60224459
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 
FRAME, CLOSED LID

1.0 EACH $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $13,117.60 $13,117.60

50 60603500
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.06

57.0 FOOT $30.00 $1,710.00 $38.00 $2,166.00 $38.00 $2,166.00

51 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING 
PAVEMENT)

1,066.0 FOOT $30.00 $31,980.00 $21.00 $22,386.00 $24.00 $25,584.00

52 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB
AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)

115.0 FOOT $35.00 $4,025.00 $43.00 $4,945.00 $46.50 $5,347.50

53 60618300 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4 INCH 155.0 SQ FT $19.00 $2,945.00 $5.00 $775.00 $6.00 $930.00
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 Bid Tabulation
Project: Greenleaf Street Resurfacing
Section: 15-00184-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface with Culvert and Median 
Replacement

CPMS Pin: B01171
Let Date: 4/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Eng Estimate Payne & Dolan, Inc.
Peter Baker & Son 

Company
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

54 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $63,100.00 $63,100.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $60,808.00 $60,808.00

55 70300100 SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 19,106.0 FOOT $0.40 $7,642.40 $0.80 $15,284.80 $0.01 $191.06

56 70300210
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS 
AND SYMBOLS

624.0 SQ FT $0.75 $468.00 $3.75 $2,340.00 $0.01 $6.24

57 70300220
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 4"

11,485.0 FOOT $0.30 $3,445.50 $0.25 $2,871.25 $0.01 $114.85

58 70300230
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 5"

8,356.0 FOOT $0.40 $3,342.40 $0.35 $2,924.60 $0.01 $83.56

59 70300240
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 6"

2,028.0 FOOT $0.50 $1,014.00 $0.45 $912.60 $0.01 $20.28

60 70300260
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 12"

2,013.0 FOOT $1.00 $2,013.00 $0.90 $1,811.70 $0.01 $20.13

61 70300280
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 24"

98.0 FOOT $2.00 $196.00 $1.50 $147.00 $0.01 $0.98

62 70300904 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4" 4,777.0 FOOT $1.25 $5,971.25 $1.00 $4,777.00 $1.00 $4,777.00

63 78000200
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4"

1,878.0 FOOT $1.00 $1,878.00 $0.65 $1,220.70 $0.55 $1,032.90

64 78000600
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12"

36.0 FOOT $3.50 $126.00 $2.25 $81.00 $1.50 $54.00

65 78000650
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24"

5.0 FOOT $8.00 $40.00 $4.50 $22.50 $4.00 $20.00

66 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 40.0 FOOT $0.40 $16.00 $1.00 $40.00 $1.00 $40.00
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 Bid Tabulation
Project: Greenleaf Street Resurfacing
Section: 15-00184-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface with Culvert and Median 
Replacement

CPMS Pin: B01171
Let Date: 4/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Eng Estimate Payne & Dolan, Inc.
Peter Baker & Son 

Company
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

67 78300200
RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 
REMOVAL

14.0 EACH $25.00 $350.00 $1.00 $14.00 $10.00 $140.00

68 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 142.0 FOOT $22.00 $3,124.00 $23.30 $3,308.60 $23.30 $3,308.60

69 A2002920
TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS (COMMON 
HACKBERRY), 2-1/2" CALIPER,
BALLED AND BURLAPPED

2.0 EACH $600.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $20.00 $575.00 $1,150.00

70 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 5.0 LOAD $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00

71 LC200052 EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER 46.0 UNIT $500.00 $23,000.00 $300.00 $13,800.00 $325.00 $14,950.00

72 LC200501
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS

6,770.0 UNIT $1.00 $6,770.00 $1.00 $6,770.00 $1.00 $6,770.00

73 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 4.0 EACH $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $635.00 $2,540.00

74 LC780020
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

707.0 SQ FT $10.00 $7,070.00 $14.00 $9,898.00 $5.75 $4,065.25

75 LC780021
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LINE 4"

9,568.0 FOOT $2.00 $19,136.00 $1.00 $9,568.00 $0.90 $8,611.20

76 LC780022
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LINE 5"

7,679.0 FOOT $2.25 $17,277.75 $1.15 $8,830.85 $1.10 $8,446.90

77 LC780023
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LINE 6"

1,987.0 FOOT $2.50 $4,967.50 $1.75 $3,477.25 $1.40 $2,781.80

78 LC780025
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LINE 12"

1,683.0 FOOT $5.00 $8,415.00 $4.50 $7,573.50 $2.80 $4,712.40

79 LC780026
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LINE 24"

53.0 FOOT $10.00 $530.00 $9.50 $503.50 $5.80 $307.40
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 Bid Tabulation
Project: Greenleaf Street Resurfacing
Section: 15-00184-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface with Culvert and Median 
Replacement

CPMS Pin: B01171
Let Date: 4/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Eng Estimate Payne & Dolan, Inc.
Peter Baker & Son 

Company
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

80 X0326458 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL 89.0 SQ YD $155.00 $13,795.00 $175.00 $15,575.00 $142.00 $12,638.00

81 X2511630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL) 39.0 SQ YD $5.00 $195.00 $250.00 $9,750.00 $10.00 $390.00

82 X2800500 INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL 1.0 EACH $350.00 $350.00 $150.00 $150.00 $250.00 $250.00

83 X4401198
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH

2,215.0 SQ YD $6.00 $13,290.00 $5.00 $11,075.00 $7.60 $16,834.00

84 X6030205
FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 
(SPECIAL)

6.0 EACH $650.00 $3,900.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $1,065.00 $6,390.00

85 X7010216
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL)

1.0 L SUM $52,600.00 $52,600.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $17,890.65 $17,890.65

86 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 50.0 EACH $40.00 $2,000.00 $55.00 $2,750.00 $50.00 $2,500.00

87 XX003168
WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 
SPECIAL

4,777.0 FOOT $1.00 $4,777.00 $1.10 $5,254.70 $0.10 $477.70

88 XX006344 SODDING (COMPLETE) 83.0 SQ YD $100.00 $8,300.00 $60.00 $4,980.00 $60.00 $4,980.00

89 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 2.0 EACH $400.00 $800.00 $1,175.00 $2,350.00 $100.00 $200.00

90 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 5.0 POUND $50.00 $250.00 $10.00 $50.00 $10.00 $50.00

91 XX006729
PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED 
EXCELSIOR

187.0 FOOT $20.00 $3,740.00 $10.00 $1,870.00 $10.00 $1,870.00

92 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 2.0 EACH $200.00 $400.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $400.00

93 Z0050600 REMOVE AND RESET ORNAMENTAL FENCE 50.0 FOOT $60.00 $3,000.00 $155.00 $7,750.00 $65.00 $3,250.00

94 Z0062456 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 524.0 SQ YD $40.00 $20,960.00 $60.00 $31,440.00 $51.00 $26,724.00

Bid Total $1,166,813.69 $1,130,940.57 $848,397.71
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Return Bid Details
Project: Greenleaf Street Resurfacing
Section: 15-00184-04-RS

Description:
Mill, Patch & Resurface with Culvert and Median 
Replacement

CPMS Pin: B01171
Let Date: 4/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 20.0 UNIT $120.00 $2,400.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00

2 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 3.0 EACH $200.00 $600.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00

3 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 3.0 EACH $200.00 $600.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00

4 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 585.0 CU YD $45.00 $26,325.00 $34.90 $59.00 $46.95

5 20400800 FURNISHED EXCAVATION 26.0 CU YD $65.00 $1,690.00 $1.50 $31.00 $16.25

6 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 66.0 CU YD $100.00 $6,600.00 $62.30 $69.00 $65.65

7 21101600
TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,
VARIABLE DEPTH

1,144.0 SQ YD $35.00 $40,040.00 $15.75 $15.75 $15.75

8 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 321.0 SQ YD $9.00 $2,889.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

9 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS 2A 0.1 ACRE $13,500.00 $1,350.00 $4,840.00 $5,000.00 $4,920.00

10 25000312 SEEDING, CLASS 4A 0.1 ACRE $14,500.00 $1,450.00 $4,840.00 $6,000.00 $5,420.00

11 25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 5.0 POUND $10.00 $50.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

12 25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 5.0 POUND $10.00 $50.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

13 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 194.0 SQ YD $4.00 $776.00 $1.50 $1.50 $1.50

14 25200200 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 1.0 UNIT $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00

Eng Estimate
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Return Bid Details
Project: Greenleaf Street Resurfacing
Section: 15-00184-04-RS

Description:
Mill, Patch & Resurface with Culvert and Median 
Replacement

CPMS Pin: B01171
Let Date: 4/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Eng Estimate

15 28000510 INLET FILTERS 4.0 EACH $250.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $575.00 $362.50

16 31100700 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A 8" 18.0 SQ YD $20.00 $360.00 $28.00 $100.00 $64.00

17 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 21.0 TON $40.00 $840.00 $60.00 $100.00 $80.00

18 40201000 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 13.0 TON $45.00 $585.00 $15.00 $100.00 $57.50

19 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 22,139.0 POUND $0.01 $221.39 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

20 40600400
MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS

5.0 TON $500.00 $2,500.00 $100.00 $755.00 $427.50

21 40600535 LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70 5.0 TON $200.00 $1,000.00 $70.00 $755.00 $412.50

22 40600827
POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE 
METHOD), IL-4.75, N50

921.0 TON $90.00 $82,890.00 $74.55 $85.00 $79.78

23 40600990 TEMPORARY RAMP 223.0 SQ YD $75.00 $16,725.00 $5.00 $24.00 $14.50

24 40603085
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE,
IL-19.0, N70

461.0 TON $90.00 $41,490.00 $56.05 $67.00 $61.53

25 40603340
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,
MIX "D", N70

2,319.0 TON $75.00 $173,925.00 $57.00 $64.45 $60.73
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Return Bid Details
Project: Greenleaf Street Resurfacing
Section: 15-00184-04-RS

Description:
Mill, Patch & Resurface with Culvert and Median 
Replacement

CPMS Pin: B01171
Let Date: 4/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Eng Estimate

26 42000060 WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT 34.0 SQ YD $7.00 $238.00 $117.95 $500.00 $308.98

27 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 344.0 SQ YD $45.00 $15,480.00 $3.50 $3.65 $3.58

28 42400200
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 
INCH

566.0 SQ FT $20.00 $11,320.00 $7.00 $9.50 $8.25

29 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 52.0 SQ FT $45.00 $2,340.00 $30.00 $31.25 $30.63

30 44000157
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,
2 1/4"

23,313.0 SQ YD $3.50 $81,595.50 $2.25 $2.70 $2.48

31 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 767.0 SQ YD $10.00 $7,670.00 $10.00 $14.00 $12.00

32 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 1,238.0 FOOT $15.00 $18,570.00 $5.00 $11.70 $8.35

33 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 566.0 SQ FT $10.00 $5,660.00 $3.20 $8.00 $5.60

34 44003100 MEDIAN REMOVAL 10,921.0 SQ FT $4.00 $43,684.00 $1.30 $3.25 $2.28

35 44201713 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH 106.0 SQ YD $50.00 $5,300.00 $19.00 $20.00 $19.50

36 44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH 159.0 SQ YD $50.00 $7,950.00 $19.00 $20.00 $19.50

37 44201721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH 477.0 SQ YD $50.00 $23,850.00 $19.00 $20.00 $19.50
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38 44201723 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH 318.0 SQ YD $50.00 $15,900.00 $19.00 $20.00 $19.50

39 48101200 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 20.0 TON $45.00 $900.00 $80.00 $96.00 $88.00

40 50102400 CONCRETE REMOVAL 6.0 CU YD $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $500.00 $663.00 $581.50

41 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 212.0 FOOT $50.00 $10,600.00 $13.25 $60.00 $36.63

42 50300225 CONCRETE STRUCTURES 12.0 CU YD $2,000.00 $24,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,757.00 $2,878.50

43 50800205 REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED 470.0 POUND $10.00 $4,700.00 $5.60 $10.00 $7.80

44 52200020 TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM 228.0 SQ YD $375.00 $85,500.00 $0.01 $107.60 $53.81

45 542A5509
PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT 
ROUND-SIZE 54"

198.0 FOOT $80.00 $15,840.00 $297.09 $500.00 $398.55

46 60100905 PIPE DRAINS 4" 50.0 FOOT $35.00 $1,750.00 $11.20 $60.00 $35.60

47 60100915 PIPE DRAINS 6" 50.0 FOOT $40.00 $2,000.00 $12.20 $64.00 $38.10

48 60108104 PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4" 40.0 FOOT $50.00 $2,000.00 $13.40 $32.00 $22.70

49 60224459
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 
FRAME, CLOSED LID

1.0 EACH $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $13,117.60 $55,000.00 $34,058.80
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50 60603500
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 
TYPE B-6.06

57.0 FOOT $30.00 $1,710.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00

51 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 
TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)

1,066.0 FOOT $30.00 $31,980.00 $21.00 $24.00 $22.50

52 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB
AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24
(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)

115.0 FOOT $35.00 $4,025.00 $43.00 $46.50 $44.75

53 60618300 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4 INCH 155.0 SQ FT $19.00 $2,945.00 $5.00 $6.00 $5.50

54 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $63,100.00 $63,100.00 $60,808.00 $110,000.00 $85,404.00

55 70300100 SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 19,106.0 FOOT $0.40 $7,642.40 $0.01 $0.80 $0.41

56 70300210
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS 
AND SYMBOLS

624.0 SQ FT $0.75 $468.00 $0.01 $3.75 $1.88

57 70300220
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 4"

11,485.0 FOOT $0.30 $3,445.50 $0.01 $0.25 $0.13

58 70300230
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 5"

8,356.0 FOOT $0.40 $3,342.40 $0.01 $0.35 $0.18
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59 70300240
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 6"

2,028.0 FOOT $0.50 $1,014.00 $0.01 $0.45 $0.23

60 70300260
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 12"

2,013.0 FOOT $1.00 $2,013.00 $0.01 $0.90 $0.46

61 70300280
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 24"

98.0 FOOT $2.00 $196.00 $0.01 $1.50 $0.76

62 70300904 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4" 4,777.0 FOOT $1.25 $5,971.25 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

63 78000200
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4"

1,878.0 FOOT $1.00 $1,878.00 $0.55 $0.65 $0.60

64 78000600
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12"

36.0 FOOT $3.50 $126.00 $1.50 $2.25 $1.88

65 78000650
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24"

5.0 FOOT $8.00 $40.00 $4.00 $4.50 $4.25

66 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 40.0 FOOT $0.40 $16.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00
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67 78300200
RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 
REMOVAL

14.0 EACH $25.00 $350.00 $1.00 $10.00 $5.50

68 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 142.0 FOOT $22.00 $3,124.00 $23.30 $23.30 $23.30

69 A2002920
TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS (COMMON 
HACKBERRY), 2-1/2" CALIPER,
BALLED AND BURLAPPED

2.0 EACH $600.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $575.00 $292.50

70 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 5.0 LOAD $500.00 $2,500.00 $200.00 $500.00 $350.00

71 LC200052 EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER 46.0 UNIT $500.00 $23,000.00 $300.00 $325.00 $312.50

72 LC200501
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS

6,770.0 UNIT $1.00 $6,770.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

73 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 4.0 EACH $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $635.00 $1,200.00 $917.50

74 LC780020
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

707.0 SQ FT $10.00 $7,070.00 $5.75 $14.00 $9.88

75 LC780021
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LINE 4"

9,568.0 FOOT $2.00 $19,136.00 $0.90 $1.00 $0.95
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76 LC780022
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LINE 5"

7,679.0 FOOT $2.25 $17,277.75 $1.10 $1.15 $1.13

77 LC780023
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LINE 6"

1,987.0 FOOT $2.50 $4,967.50 $1.40 $1.75 $1.58

78 LC780025
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LINE 12"

1,683.0 FOOT $5.00 $8,415.00 $2.80 $4.50 $3.65

79 LC780026
GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS - LINE 24"

53.0 FOOT $10.00 $530.00 $5.80 $9.50 $7.65

80 X0326458 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL 89.0 SQ YD $155.00 $13,795.00 $142.00 $175.00 $158.50

81 X2511630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL) 39.0 SQ YD $5.00 $195.00 $10.00 $250.00 $130.00

82 X2800500 INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL 1.0 EACH $350.00 $350.00 $150.00 $250.00 $200.00

83 X4401198
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH

2,215.0 SQ YD $6.00 $13,290.00 $5.00 $7.60 $6.30

84 X6030205
FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 
(SPECIAL)

6.0 EACH $650.00 $3,900.00 $1,065.00 $2,500.00 $1,782.50
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85 X7010216
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL)

1.0 L SUM $52,600.00 $52,600.00 $17,890.65 $100,000.00 $58,945.33

86 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 50.0 EACH $40.00 $2,000.00 $50.00 $55.00 $52.50

87 XX003168
WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 
SPECIAL

4,777.0 FOOT $1.00 $4,777.00 $0.10 $1.10 $0.60

88 XX006344 SODDING (COMPLETE) 83.0 SQ YD $100.00 $8,300.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00

89 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 2.0 EACH $400.00 $800.00 $100.00 $1,175.00 $637.50

90 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 5.0 POUND $50.00 $250.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

91 XX006729
PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED 
EXCELSIOR

187.0 FOOT $20.00 $3,740.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

92 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 2.0 EACH $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $500.00 $350.00

93 Z0050600 REMOVE AND RESET ORNAMENTAL FENCE 50.0 FOOT $60.00 $3,000.00 $65.00 $155.00 $110.00

94 Z0062456 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 524.0 SQ YD $40.00 $20,960.00 $51.00 $60.00 $55.50

Bid Total $1,166,813.69
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